TOWN OF ARBORG SPECIAL MEETING OF COUNCIL

Thursday, May 7th, 2020

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER: 9:00 A.M.

Mayor Peter Dueck called the Meeting to Order at 9:00 A.M.

Present Mayor Peter Dueck, Deputy Mayor Ron Johnston

Councillors: John Crackle, Ron Rogowsky, and Rob Thorsteinson

Present via Zoom Videoconferencing: Mayor Peter Dueck and Councillor Ron

Rogowsky

Also Present: Cindy Stansell, Chief Administrative Officer

2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

130-2020 Thorsteinson/Crackle

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Agenda be adopted as presented.

(Carried)

3. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

- 1. COVID-19
 - * Office Closure to Public
- 131-2020 Rogowsky/Thorsteinson

BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council authorize the re-opening of the Town of Arborg Office to public walk-in traffic effective **Monday, May 11th, 2020**;

AND FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED THAT all recommended social distancing measures be adhered to and recommended signage provided by Manitoba Health be displayed accordingly. (Carried)

4. NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Phil Bauernhuber, Chair Arborg-Bifrost Parks & Recreation Commission
 - * Amended Proposed 2020 Budget

To be discussed during the 2020 Budgeting process.

5. ADJOURNMENT – 9:36 A.M.

132-2020 Thorsteinson/Rogowsky

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Special Meeting be adjourned. (Carried)

Peter Dueck	Cindy Stansell	
Mavor	Chief Administrative Officer	